RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Authors or Contacts	School	Award Amount	Terms
Northland Foundation KIDS PLUS Early Childhood Initiative	Jen Jaros and Jay Roesler	Early Childhood Family Education	\$3,000	2021 Play and Learn Sessions for Family, Friends and Neighbors Project
Lester Park Foundation	Sara Hill	Lester Park Elementary School	\$2,764.42	Neo-Rok Adjustable Wobble Stools for Kindergarten Guided Reading Tables
Lester Park Foundation	Leigh Ann Viche	Lester Park Elementary School	\$725	EZY Glider Bikes for Adapted PhyEd
Lester Park Foundation	Paul Davis	Lester Park Elementary School	\$848.79	Sphero Robots for 5th grade
Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation	Duluth Public Schools	Denfeld & Duluth East High Schools	\$20,865	2021 Scott Anderson Leadership Forum